
Winter Session 2022-23   

Dates are subject to change without notice 
 
Winter Session (4 weeks) Dec. 19, 2022 – Jan. 13, 2023 

Spring Semester (16 weeks) Jan. 16, 2023 – May 12, 2023 

  

  
Date Description  

Oct. 21, Friday 

First day of assigned Winter Session and Spring 2023 registration dates for students 
projected as seniors. Hours for AccessPlus registration are 7 a.m. to 11 p.m., 
Monday—Saturday, and most Sundays. 

Nov. 1, Tuesday 

First day of assigned Winter Session and Spring 2023 registration dates for students 
projected as juniors. Hours for AccessPlus registration are 7 a.m. to 11 p.m., 
Monday—Saturday, and most Sundays. 

Nov. 8, Tuesday 

First day of assigned Winter Session and Spring 2023 registration dates for students 
projected as sophomores. Hours for AccessPlus registration are 7 a.m. to 11 p.m., 
Monday—Saturday, and most Sundays. 

Nov. 15, Tuesday 

First day of assigned Winter Session and Spring 2023 registration dates for students 
continuing as freshmen. Hours for AccessPlus registration are 7 a.m. to 11 p.m., 
Monday—Saturday, and most Sundays. 

Monday, November 21 – Friday, 
November 25, 2022 Thanksgiving Break—classes recessed. 

Wednesday, November 23, Thursday, 
November 24 & Friday, November 25, 
2022 University holidays—offices closed. 

Dec. 9, Friday Deadline for Winter Session course cancellations due to low enrollment (by noon). 

Dec. 16, Friday 
University bills with for Winter Session and Spring 2022 tuition and fees charges 
available on AccessPlus https://accessplus.iastate.edu 

Dec. 18, Sunday 
Last day to cancel registration for Winter Session on AccessPlus to avoid tuition 
assessment. All courses must be dropped on AccessPlus by 11 p.m.  

Dec. 19, Monday Winter Session coursework begins. 

Dec. 21, Wednesday 

Last day to process a schedule change for Winter Session through AccessPlus 
registration. See the tuition adjustment schedule for financial deadlines. 
https://www.registrar.iastate.edu/fees/tuition-adj  

Dec. 21, Wednesday 
Last day to return textbooks for refund to University Book Store. Exclusions apply. 
See https://www.isubookstore.com/ for details. 

Friday, December 23, Monday, 
December 26 & Tuesday, December 
27, 2022 University holidays—offices closed; classes recessed. 

Dec. 28, Wednesday 

Last day for students to opt-out for refund of Immediate Access digital course 
materials in Canvas (semester-long classes). See 
https://www.isubookstore.com/support for details. 

Jan. 2, 2022, Monday University holiday—offices closed; classes recessed. 

Jan. 4, Wednesday Last day to drop Winter Session course without extenuating circumstances.  

Jan. 13, Friday Final Exams for Winter Session. 

Jan. 13, Friday Winter Session ends. 

Jan. 16, Monday University holiday—offices closed; classes recessed. 

Jan. 18, Wednesday 
Grade reports for Winter Session due in Canvas by 5:00 PM. Grades will not post to 
record until after May 17 final grade processing for Spring Semester. 

Jan. 20, Friday 
Fee payment deadline for winter session and spring semester. First payment 
(minimum due) or payment in full on AccessPlus. 

May. 17, Wednesday Winter Session grades available on transcripts and AccessPlus grade reports. 

https://www.registrar.iastate.edu/fees/tuition-adj
https://www.isubookstore.com/
https://www.isubookstore.com/support
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